DEAR SIR—As per request of your Honorable Board, I herewith forward to you the plan of 

the Webster avenue sewer, from Jackson avenue to the East river, giving estalblisbed city grades, 
present surfaces, size of sewer, etc. 

The approximate cost to complete this work will be one hundred and forty thousand (140,000) 
dollars. 

Respectfully yours, 
(Signed) 	JAS. H. JOHNSON, Engineer in Charge. 

The following communications from the Commissioner of Sewers were read, and the matters 
of sewers in St. John's place and Degraw street were referred to the Chief Topographical Engineer